## THOMAS COUNTY SCHOOLS George Kornegay, Ir., Superintendent



200 N. Pinetree Blvd., Thomasville, GA 31792

229-225-4380 229-225-5012 Fax

Thomas County Board of Education Agenda March 14, 2017, 7:00 P.M. Boardroom

- I. Call to Order
- II. Devotional Morgan Taylor, 3<sup>rd</sup> grade teacher at Cross Creek School
- III. Approval of consent agenda
  - A. Agenda
  - B. Minutes: February 14
  - C. Bishop Hall board minutes: January 19
  - D. Upcoming meetings: Whole Board Training on March 28, 6:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m.; regular meeting on April 11
  - E. Fundraising requests
  - F. Out-of-district students
  - G. Resolutions for outstanding students
- IV. Superintendent's Report
  - A. School Board Appreciation Week: March 13-17
  - B. Recognition of outstanding students
  - C. Drafts of March 28 Whole Board Training and April 11 regular meeting agendas
  - D. Completion of FY 2016 audit
  - E. Update on local facility plan and modernization project at Garrison-Pilcher
  - F. Present FTE history and projection for FY2018
  - G. School-based health clinic Lisa Williams
  - H. Financial report
- V. New Business
  - A. Approval of delegate and alternate for GSBA Delegate Assembly
  - B. Budget resolution to fund salaries of employees being offered contracts
  - C. Resolution to certify completion of HVAC and lighting project at Cross Creek
  - D. Bid on HVAC system for finance building at BOE
  - E. Bid on canopy system for Hand-In-Hand
  - F. Bid on stadium scoreboard/video board
  - G. Bid on erosion control, sod, irrigation and landscaping at BOE campus
  - H. Approval of personnel report including FY18 renewals
    - 1. Approval of renewal rosters for all schools and the central office staff
    - 2. Renewal of Laurie Dawson as technology specialist for Garrison-Pilcher and Cross Creek; Mr. Dawson shall abstain
    - 3. Renewal of Allison NeSmith as teacher at Cross Creek; Mr. NeSmith shall abstain
- VI. Adjournment

Board of Education David Dawson • Charles Evans • Derwood Hickey Nancy Hiers • Mark NeSmith • Dan Stewart • Kay Streets An Equal Opportunity Employer